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ST. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
(Unit OF BANGALORE JESUTT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY}

AYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2012

SCHEDULESTO CO’;\‘SOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND P

Particulars

SCHEDULE-1: Qpening Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash

Sub Total —‘ﬂm

1,57,603.98
2,12,726.33
4,96,069.89
16,053.72
9,07,439.03
28,891.47
75,70,964.08
1.03.540.30 1,00,514.30
96,27,067.47 1,13,04,169.35
4316.90 -
431690 .
Sub Total

2,08,17,799.15

Balances with Banks

HDFC-5231 450000014

gBI-109772557 16

State Bank of India-1097 7255535

The South Indian Bank-6884

The South Indian Bank-0108053 13630
The South Indian Bank-25663

HDFC Bank-30 100196703228

Bank of Baroda Ale Na‘6763010000{)452
Bank of Baroda Alc Nc.6?630100000453
The South Indian Bank-26322

The South Indian Bank Lid.Alc No.26323

1,62,468.98

6,04,134.89
86,668.52
1,74,361.01
5.713.23
28,39,043.82

Total 1,36,11 ,632.02

SCHEDULE-2: Fees From Students

Certificate Fees 1,61.464.14 1,01,000.00
English Course - 72,900.00
Examination & Re Examination 90,501.00 1,00,250.00
Fine Collection 68,867.05 58,594.00
Tuition Fees 14,83,27,113 00 13,33,00,982.00
Toast Master Class - 5,10,000.00

Total| 14,8647 947.19 13,91 43,726.00

SCHEDULE-3: Investment Income

Interest on Savings Bank Account 5,05,520.(}0

3,78,108.88

5,05,520.00

SCHEDULE-4: Rental & Other Income
Other Fees from Students

Application Fees

Hostel Mess Charges Received

Hostel Fees

Miscellaneous Income

Alumni Association Students Contribution

5,98,002.00

73.86,664.00
11,324.11

3,30,400.00

Contribution

Other Income

Auditorium Receipts 90,500.00
Canteen Rent 40,000.00
Parking Charges 2,24,000.00

Total $6.80.890.11




§T. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
(Unit Of BANGALOREJ ESUTT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

SCHEDULES TO CONSOLlDATE-D RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 318T MARCH, 2022

Particulars

SCHEDULE-5: Salary Deductions & Remitiances
Employee Staie [nsurance

Employees Provident Fund

Professional Tax payable

provident Fund Payable

Guardian Loan

Gadexho Pass Payable

TDS - Sataries Payable

Contribution o Covid-19

3,042.00
3,45,166.00
$8,200.00
1,78,704.00
3,59,028.00
2,26,128.00
37,50,980.00
2,32,069.00

3,44,204.00
92.400.00
1,78,704.00
3.69,820.00
1.93,824.00
33,49,915.00
93,796.00

51,83,317.00

SCHEDULE-6: Current Liabilities
Hostel Caution Deposits

TDS - Contractors

TDS - Professional Charges

CGST Payable

SGST Payable

Hostel Deposit

Employer Contribution to PF
Profession Tax

9,53,600.00
2,18,369.80
1,09,100.00
31,905.00
31,905.00

3,54,264.00
1,200.00

3,00,000.00
1.41,308.00
74,211.00
1,837.50
1,837.50
15,000.00
3.47,654.00

$,82,348.00

SCHEDULE-T: Current Asscts
Advance - Others

Stalf Advances

Advance - John Rego

53,500.00

3,520.00
10,000.00
55,000.00

15,000.00

Staff EPF Advance
Advance- Chandrakant M Pattar

Advance Fr Suman J

24,000.00
17,693.00

Total 1.22,420.00

SCHEDULE-8: Interunit Transfers
BIES Central Afc

SJCBA - Day

Gratuity Fund

BIES General

6,92,08,490.00

4.00,000.00
20,48,227.00 12,79,263.00
59.22,598.00 -

7,43,91,759.72

Total 8,13,68,584.72 7,08.87,753.00




ST. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF MAN AGEMENT
{Unit OF BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

NTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2022

LIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYME
Particulars

NSO

Z k4

SCHEDULE-9: Expensés Towards Specific Fees
Registration & Renewal Fees
Research Centre Expenses

3,91,645.00
5,76,862.00
19,595.00

1,33,630.00
1,17,500.00
1,17,868.00

3,68,998.00 9,88,102.00

SCHZEDULE—IG: Salaries & Allowanees

EPF Management Contribufion 23266.00 12,372.00
ESI Management Contribution 589.00 2.231.00
Salaries & Remuneration 3,72,94,546.00 3.58,76,1 54,00
Salaries - Visiting 10,58.000.00 $,24,450.00

5,34,660.00
20,48,227.00
$3,217.00
5,17,167.00

6,59,338.00
12,79.263.00
50,955.00

Staff Welfare

Gratuity

Qalary = Overtime

Qtaff Medical Insurance

4,15,59,672.00 3,87,04,763.00

SCHEDULE-1L: Administrative Expenses
Admission Expenses
Advertisement

1,10,440.00
27,31,966.52
75,000.00
I,1 1,510.00
Bank Charges 2,364.48
Electricity & Water Charges 14,97,306.00
Insurance General $9,768.00
Legal & Professional Charges - Faculty/Others 1,37,040‘00

25,500.00
20,46,762.70

1,09,150.00
5.389.14
10,30,974.00
79,060.00
3,41,750.00

Membership & Subscription 19,17,681.08 11,3 1.214.00
Newspaper & periodicals 83,450.00 10,994.00

43,076.40
1,78,069.66
12,56,500.00
57,684.00

31.127.00
92,369.00
15,17.910.00
17,384.00

Postage & Telephone

Travel & Conveyance 1,24,180.00 10,587.00
Website, Xerox & C-yclost)fling Expenses 2,20,568.16 1,71,632.00
Rates & Taxes 12,728.00 17,550.06

Total 86,49,332.30 66,65,352.90

SCHZEDULE-IZ: Donations & Contributions
Scholamhipi Fee Concession

KJES

Rector Chasity Fund

Alumni Association Students Contribution

20,95,705.00
40,00,000.00
5,00,000.00
1,21,000.00

24,69,295.00
40,00,000.00
5,00,000.00

Total 69,69,295.00




ST. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

(Unit Of BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

TO CONSOLIDA‘I‘ED RECEIPTS AND
Particulars

SCHEDULES

airs & Maintenance

R&M - Computers
REM - Electrical
R&M - General
R&M - Generator
R&M - Building
R&M - Furniture

PAYMENTS AC COUNT FOR TH

2,47,687.00
97,908.45
3,24,511.00
6,089.00
21,46,854.94
38,762.00
12,64,280.16
54,000.00

31,80,092.55

£ YEAR ENDED 31T MARCH, 2022

8,51.432.44
76,133.00
1,93,254.00
1,96,987.40
20,52,302.00
58,701.00
11,44,230.00
6,41,832.00

52,14,871.84

SCHEDULE-14: Other Expenses
Celebration, Feast & Farewell
Convocation Expenses
Alumini Associaton Expenses
Course Materials Expense
Corporation Tax

Interest Paid on Coporate Tax
Expenses Towards Activities
Fines Paid

Garden Expenses

Hostel Mess Charges

Placement

Students Activities & Union Expenses
Verve

Toast Master Class

News Letters & Business Review
Faculty Management Programme
Retreat/ Seminar/ Workshops

Student Bxposure Programme
Examination Expenses

Immersion Programme

Total

1,48,600.00
4,18,603.30
19,205.00
2,46,690.00
23,09,029.40
12,81,366.66
1,82,514.00
$00.00

15,99,152.00
6,58,415.20

9,30,292.00
3,37,531.68
1,79,125.00

12,105.00
40,269.00

49345240

651.14

5,41,304.00
2,000.00
29,205.00

20,334.50
4,79,000.00
2,64,165.00
4,47,006.52

17,803.00
3,08,428.00
1,09,426.00

6,01,293.61
45,000.00
1,77,606.00
$,395.00
$,000.00
$,40,526.00
28,86,680.00

67,92,172.64
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ST. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
(Unit Of BANGALORE JESUTT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

SCHEDULES TO CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 318T MARCH, 2022

Particulars

SCHEDULE-15: Salary Deductions & Remittances
Employee State Insurance

Guardian Loan

Employees Provident Fund

Professional Tax Payable

Provident Fund Payable

Sodexho Pass Payable

TDS - Salaries Payable

Contribution t0 Covid-19

130.00
3,69,820.00
3,45,924.00

£6,200.00
1,78,704.00
1,96,516.00
33,49,913.00
1,448.00

Total 35,30,657.00

SCHEDULE-16: Current Liabilities
Hostel Caution Deposit

TDS - Contractors

TDS - Professional Charges

11,73,935.00
2,16,287.40
1,09,100.,00

28,485.00
28,485.00

1GST Payable 32.400.00
EPF Management Contribution 3,64,180.00 3,66,817.00
Covid 19 Contribution 9(,348.00 -

Total 20,10,820.40

SCI{EDULE-I'.-‘: Current Assets
Eleetricity Deposit

TDS Receivable

Advance Others

Advance - Fr.Rayappa,S.J.

Staff Advances

Advance - John Rego

Advance- Muthu

Advance - Narasimha Murthy
Advarce - Chandrakant M Pattar
Advance Fr. Suman J

7,750.00

4,430.00 -
- 40,000.00
298.00

3,920.00
15,000.00
- 5,000.00
24,000.00 -
20,000.00 =

10,000.00

Total 8.480.00 71,968.00

SCHEDULE-18: Fixed Assets

1,09,032.00
1,13,578.70

6,62,768.64
5,56,613.00
2,22,431.00
1,35,775.16

Equipment
Library 1,87,874.00
Building Construction
New Building Construction
Webcam

Water Purifier

Fire Safety Services

- 1,47,500.00
46,020.00 -
41,300.00

4,72,000.00




ST. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
(Unit Of BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

SCHEDULES TO CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 318T MARCH, 2022

Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
4 T
SCHEDULE-19: Interunit Transfers
BJES Central Afc 16,46,80.000.00 | 14,85,30,000.00
SICBA - Hostel - 4,00,000.00
Gratuity Fund - 20,47,000.00
BJES General 59,22,598.00 B
Total| 17,06.02,598.00 15,10,27,000.00
SCHEDULE-20: Closing Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash a i
Sub Total - B
Balances with Banks
Bank OB Collect A/c No.67630100000453 31,13,566.47 96,27.067.47
Bank OB Pay A/c No.67630100000452 1,06,417.30 1,03,540.30
HDFC-5231450000014 1,66,168.98 1,62.468.98
SIIM HDFC Bank A/c No.50100196703228 65,31,272.92 28,39,043.82
State Bank of India A/c No. 10977255535 7,62,161.89 6,04,134.39
The South Indian Bank A/c No. 0108053.13630 4,19,961.76 1,74,361,01
The South Indian Bank-6884 20,615.52 86,668.52
The South Indian Bank Ltd. A/c No.25663 98,162.41 5,713.23
The South Indian Bank-26322 63,651.50 4,316.90
The South Indian Bank Ltd. A/c No.26323 2,57,524.00 4,316.90
Sub Total 1,15,39,502.75 1,36,11,632.02
Total 1,15.39.502.75 1.36,11.632.02
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ST. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
(Unit Of BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT

SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
¢ T
SCHEDULE-1: Opening Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash - 23,367.00
Sub Total - 23,367.00
Balances with Banks
HDFC-5231450000014 1,62,468.98 1,57,603.98
State Bank of India A/c No. 10977255535 6,04,134.89 4,96,069.89
The South Indian Bank A/c No. 010805313630 1,74.361.01 9,07.439.03
SIIM HDFC Bank Afc No.50100196703228 28,39,043.82 75,70,964.08
Bank of Baroda A/c No.67630100000452 1,03,540.30 1,00,514.30
Bank of Baroda A/c No.67630100000453 96,27,067.47 1,13,04,169.35
Sub Tot 1,35,10,616.47 2.05,36.760.63
Total 1,35,10,616.47 2,05,60,127.63
SCHEDULE-2: Fees From Students
Certificate Fees 1,61,464.14 1,01,000.00
Special Course Fees - 72,900.00
Examination & Re Examination 90,501.00 1,00,250.00
Fine Collection 68,867.05 58,594.00
Tuition Fees 14,83,27,115.00 | 13,83,00,982.00
Toast Master Class - 5,10,000.00
Total| 14864794719 | 13,91,43,726.00
SCHEDULE-3; Investment Income <]
Interest on Savings Bank Account 4,}7,’?73‘00 3,71,376.88
Total| .~ 4.87.778.00 3,71.376.33
SCHEDULE-4: Rental & Other Income
Other Fees from Students
STIM Application Fees 2021-23 2,18,002.00 4,10,000.00¢
SIIM Application Fees 2020-22 - 1,13,000.00
SJIM Application Fees 2022-24 3.80,000.00 -
Miscellaneous lncome 11,324.11 26,427.50
Contribution 3,30,400.00 -
Parking Fees 2,24,000,00 -
Alumni Association Students Coniribution - 1,21,000.00
Rental & Other Income
Canteen Rent/Water & Electricity 40,000.00 -
Reni-Auditorivm Receipts 90,500.00 (54,575.00)
7
12.94,226.11 6.15.852.50

Toty 4




ST. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE O

F MANAGEMENT

(Unit Of BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SQCIETY)

MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT
SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022
Particulars 2021-22 2020-21

r T 3

SCHEDULE-S: Salary Deductions & Remittances

Employee Siate Insurance - 1,552.00

Employees Provident Fund 3,20,196.00 3,03,743.00

Guardian Loan 3,69,820.00 3,59,028.00

Professional Tax Payable 90,000.00 $4.,400.00

Provident Fund Payable 1,78,704.00 1,78,704.00

Sodexho Pass Payable 1,93.824.00 2.26,128.00

TDS - Salaries Payable 33,49,915.00 37,50,980.00
Total| /_ 45,02,459.00 49,04,535.00

SCHEDULE-6: Current Liabilities

TDS - Coniractors 1,90,469.40 1,30,155.00

TDS - Professional Charges 1,09,100.00 74,211.00

CGST Payable 31,905.00 1,837.50

SGST Payable 31,5905.00 1,837.50

Hostel Deposit - 15,000.00

Covid 19 Coniribution 90,348.00 2,26,946.00

EPF Management Contribution 3,20,196.00 3,06,231.00
Total 7,73,923.40 7,56,218.00

SCHEDULE-T: Current Assets

Staff Advances

Advance - John Rego - 3,920.00

Advance- Muthu 15,000.00 10,000.00

Staff EPF Advance

Advance- Chandrakant M Pattar 24,000.00 -
Total = _39,000.00 13,920.00

SCHEDULE-8: Interunit Transfers

BIES Central A/c 6.97,46,663.72 6,66,42,990.00

Gratuity Fund 20,48,227.00 12,79,263.00

BJES- General 59,22,598.00 -
Totall 7 777,17.488.72 | 6,19.22,253.00




ST. JOSEPH
ALORE JESUIT ED

{(Unit Of BANG

MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT

SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS AND PAYMENT

§ ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 318T MA

'g INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
UCATIONAL SOCIETY)

RCH, 2022

202021 __|

h Particulars 2021-22
4 4

SCHEDULE-9; Expenses Towards Specific Fees
Registration & Renewal Fees 1,33,630.00 3,91,643.00
Research Centre Expenses - 5,76,862.00
Sports & Games - 19,212.00

Total 1,33,630.00 9,87,719.00
SCHEDULE-10: Salaries & Allowances
EPF Management Contribution 13,246.00 12.372.00
ESI Management Contribution 589.00 2,231.00
Remuneration 5,83,259.00 1,83,570.00
Salaries - Day 3,58,73,166.00 3,48,05,911.00
Qalaries - Visiting 19,58,000.00 $.24,450.00
Staff Welfare 5,34,660.00 6,59,338.00
Gratuity 20,48,227.00 12,79,263.00
Salary - Overtime $3,217.00 50,955.00

Total 4,01,94,364.00 3,78,18,090.00
SCHEDULE-11: Administrative Expenses
Admission Expenses 1,10,440.00 25,500.00
Advertisemsnt 21,31,966.52 20,46,762.70
AICTE Fees 75,000.00 -
Audit Fees 91,450.00 91,450.00
Bank Charges 48320 2,500.50
Electricity 11,88,475.00 $,74,444.00
Insurance-Staff & General 89,763.00 79,060.00
Legal & Professional Charges-Faculty/Others 1,37,040.00 3,41,750.00
Membership & Subscription 19,17,681.08 11,31,214.00
Newspaper & Periodicals $3,450.00 30,994.00
pPostage & Telephone 42,827.40 30,173.00
Printing 1,76,989.66 91,049.00
Security Charges 10,47,500.00 12,50,500.00
Refreshments 52,191.00 5,875.00
Travel & Conveyance 1,24,180.00 10,587.00
Water Charges 26,281.00 33,982.00
Website Maintenance Charges 2,20,568.16 1,77,632.00
Staff Medical Insurance 4,69,854.00 -
Rates & Taxes 12,728.00 9,750.06

Total 85,08,873.02 62,33,223.26
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5T. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

(Unit Of BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT

SCHEDULES TO RECEIFTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3IST MARCH, 2022

Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
4 4

SCHEDULE-12: Donations & Contributions
Scholarship / Fee Cong¢ession 20,95,705.00 24,69,295.00
KJES 40,00,000.00 40,00,000.00
Rector Charity Fund $,00,000.00 5,00,000.00
Alumnni Association Students Contribution 1,21,000.00 -

Total 67.16.705.00 69.,69,295.00
SCHEDULE-13: Repairs & Maintenance
Ré&M - Library 2,47,687.00 8,51,432.44
R&M - Vehicles 85,435.45 68.554.00
R&M - Computers 3,24,511.00 1,93,254.60
R&M - Electrical Equipment 6,089.00 1,83,548.40
R&M Fumiture & Fixtures - 6,41,832.00
R&M - General 12,03,650.30 19,96,662.00
R&M - Generator 25,802.00 39,695.00
R&M - Building 12,64,280.16 $,32,148.00

Total 31,.57.454.91 48,07,125.84
SCHEDULE-14: Other Expenses
Celebration, Feast & Farewell 1,39,744.00 5,23,064.00
Convocation Expenses 4,18,603.80 2,000.00
Alumni Association Expenses 29.205.00 29,205.00
Faculty Development Programme 12,105.00 25,060.00
Course Materials Expense 2,46,690.00 -
Expenses Towards Activities 1,82,514.00 1,52,546.00
Fines Paid $00.00 20,334.50
Garden Expenses 4,43,000.00 4,79,000.00
Inspection Fees 7.800.00 7,300.00
Internet Charges 6,00,420.00 4,47,006.52
Miscellancous Expenses - 16,894.00
Toast Master Class - 6,07,293.62
Placement 9,30,292.00 3,08,428.00
Retreat /Seminar / Workshop 40,269.00 8,395.00
Students Activities & Union Expenses 3,54,180.68 1,09,426.00
Corporation Tax 22,38,933.40 -
Interest Paid 12,81,866.66 -
Verve 1,79,125.00 -
Newsletters & Business Review - 45,000.00
Sports & Games 1,17.868.00 -
Student Exposure Programme - 8,000.00
Reasearch Center Expenses 1,17,500.00 -
Examination Expenses 4,93,452.40 $,40,526.00
Student Insurance 33,351.00 -
Immersion Programme - 28,86,680.00

Total 73.67.779.94 65.21.658.64
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~ MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT
SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022
) Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
4 E4
i SCHEDULE-15: Salary Deductions & Remittances
Employee State Insurance 130.00 1,470.00
i Guardian Loan 3,69,820.00 3,88,947.00
Employees Provident Fund 3,21,876.00 3,01,386.00
Y Professional Tax Payable $2,600.00 $3,000.00
Provident Fund Payable 1,78,704.00 1,78,704.00
Sodexhho Pass Payable 1,96,516.00 2,26,128.00
M TDS - Salaries Payable 33,49,915.00 37,55,980.00
) Total 44,99,561.00 49,35,615.00
SCHEDULE-16: Current Liabilities
TDS - Contractors 1,88,109.00 1,51,942.00
TDS - Professional Charges 1,09,100.00 $2.311.00
Hostel Deposit - 15,000.00
CGST Payable 28,485.00 1,837.50
SGST Payable 28,485.00 1,837.50
IGST Payable - 32,400.00
Covid 19 Coniribution 50,348.00 2,26,946.00
EPF Management Contribution 3,30,112.00 3,12,386.00
Total 7,74,639.00 8,25,160.00
SCHEDULE-17: Current Assets
TDS Receivable 4,480.00 -
Advance - Fr.Rayappa,3.J. - 298.00
Staff Advances
Advance - Muthu 10,000.00 15,000.00
Advance - Chandrakant M Pattar 24.,000.00 =
Advance - John Rege - 3,920.00
Total 38,480.00 19,218.00
SCHEDULE-18: Fixed Assets
Computer Software 1,09,032.00 6,50,968.64
Computers 1,13,578.70 5,56,613.00
N Equipment - 2,22,431.00
Library 1,87,874‘00 1,35,775.16
Webcam 46,020.00 -
Water Purifier 41,300.00 :
Fire Safety Services 4,72,000.00 -
Building Construction-WIP
New Building Construction - 1,47,500.00
Total 9,69,804.70 17,13,287.80
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MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT

SCHEDULES TO RECEIFTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
T Z
SCHEDULE-19: Interunit Transfers
BIES Central Afc 15,70,00,000.00 14,75,00,000.00
BJES General 59,22,598.00 -
BJES - Gratuity Fund - 20,47,000.00
SICBA - Hostel - 4,60,000.00
Total|  16,29,22,598.00 14,99.47.,000,00
SCHEDULE-2#: Closing Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash - -
Sub Total - =
Balances with Banks
Bank OB Collect Afc No.67630100000453 31,13,566.47 96,27,067.47
Bank OB Pay A/c No.67630100000452 1,06,417.30 1,03,540.30
HDFC-5231450000014 1,66,168.98 1,62,468.98
SJM HDFC Bank A/fc No.50100196703228 65,31,272.92 23,39,043.82
State Bank of India A/c No, 10977255535 7,62,161.89 6,04,134.89
The South Indian Bank Afc No.010805313630 4,19,961.76 1,74,361.01
Sub Total 1,10,99.549.32 1.35,10,616.47
Total 1,10,99,549.32 1,35,10,616.47
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ST. JOSEPH'S [NSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
(Unit Of BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)
HOSTEL ACCOUNT

SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
T 4
SCHEDULE-1: Opening Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash - -
Sub Total - -
Balances with Banks
The South Indian Bank-6884 $6,668.52 16,053.72
The South Indian Bank Lid.Afc No.25663 5,713.23 28,891.47
Sub Total 92.381.73 44.945.1%
Total 92,381.75 44,945.19
SCHEDULE-2: Investment Income
[nterest on Savings Bank Accouft 3,041.00 6,576.00
Total 8,041.00 6,576.00
SCHEDULE-3: Hostel Fee & Other Income
Other Fees from students
Hostel Mess Charges (Receipts) - 11,500.00
Hostel Fee 41,94,754.00 6,81,750.00
QOther Income
Canteen Rent - 500,00
Total 41,94,754.00 6,93,750.00
SCHEDULE-4: Salary Deductions & Remittances
ESI - 1.490.00
Prafessional Tax 2,400.00 3.800.00
Employer Provident Fund 24,048.00 41,423.00
Contribution to Covid 19 3,448.00 5,123.00
Total 29,896.00 51,836.00
SCHEDULE-5: Current Liabilities
Hostel Caution Deposit 4,23,600.00 3,00,000.00
TDS - Confractors 16,150.40 11,653.00
Employee Contribution to PF 24,048.00 41,423.00
L Total 4,63,798.40 3,53,076.00
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{Unit Of BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)
HOSTEL ACCOUNT
SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 318T MARCH, 2022
Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
4 4
SCHEDULE-6: Current Assels
Advance - Others - 53,500.00
Advance Natasimha Murthy - 55,000.00
Advance Fr Suman J 17.693.00 -
Total 17,693.00 1,08,500.00
SCHEDULE-7: Interunit Transfers
BJES - Central Pool 29,81,096.00 25,55,500.00
SICBA - Day = 4,00,000.00
Total 29,81,096.00 29.55,500.00
L




ST. JOSEPH'S INSTIT
(Unit Of BANGALORE JESU

SCHEDULES TO REC EIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCO

UTE OF MANAGEMENT

IT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) /

HOSTEL ACCOUNT

UNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

[ Particulars 202122 2020-21
r g 4
SCHEDULE-8: Administrative Expenses
Audit Fees 17,700.00 17.700.00
Bank Charges 470.82 1,366.44
Staff Medical Expenses 34,480.00 -
Corporation Tax 1,60,096.00 -
Salaries 6,21,538.00 8,84,673.00
Remuneration - 2,000.00
Postage & Telephone 249.00 934.00
Printing & Stationery 1,080.00 1,320.00
Refreshments 5,493.00 -
Total 8,41,106.82 9,08,013.44
SCHEDULE-9: Repairs & Maintenance
R&M - Electrical & Equipment - 13,439.00
R&M - Building - 3,12,082.00
R&M - General 2,55,614.00 $5,640.00
R&M - Vehicles 12,473.00 7,579.00
R&M - Generator 12,960.00 19,006.00
Total 2,81,047.00 4,07,746.00
SCHEDULE-10: Other Expenses
Electricity & Water Charges 1,34,750.00 1,22,548.00
Hostel Mess Charges 8,45,872.00 2,64,165.00
Miscellaneous Bxpenses - 904.00
Celebrations & Feasts 4,411.00 13,240,00
Sports & Games - 383.00
Security Charges 2,09,000.00 2,67,410.00
Refreshments - 11,509.00
Internet Charges 28,388.00 -
Total 12,72,421.00 6,80,164.00
SCHEDULE-11; Salary Deductions & Remittances
ESL - 5,676.00
Professional Tax 2,400.00 3,800.00
Employer Provident Fund 24,043.00 53,931.00
Contribution to Covid-19 3,448.00 5,123.00
Total 29,896.00 68,530.00
SCHEDULE-12: Current Liabilities
Hostel Caution Deposit 11,73,935.00 3,60,000.00
TDS - Contractors 16,428.40 11,375.00
Employee Contribution to PF 24,048.00 41,423.00
Total 12,14,411.40 9,12,798.00

.




ST. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

{Uni¢t Of BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

HOSTEL ACCOUNT
SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 318T MARCH, 2022
Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
g 4
SCHEDULE-13: Current Assets
Advance Fr. Suman J 20,000.00 -
Advance - Narasimha Murthy - 5,000.00
Electricity Deposits - 7,750.00
Advance - Others - 40,000.00
Total 20,000.00 52,750.00
SCHEDULE-14: Fixed Assets
Computer - 11,800.00
Total - 11,800.00
SCHEDULE-15; Internnit Transfers
BIJES - Central Pool 40,10.000.00 10,80,000,00
Total 40,10,000.00 10,80,000.00
SCHEDULE-16: Closing Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash . i
Sub Total - -
Balances with Banks
The South Indian Bank-6884 20,615.52 86.668.52
The South Indian Bank Ltd. Af¢c No.25663 98.162.41 5,713.23
Sub Total 1,18,777.93 92.381.75
Total 1,18,777.93 92.381.75
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ST. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
(Uait Of BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

LADIES HOSTEL ACCOUNT
SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022
Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
L4 4
SCHEDULE-1: Openiog Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash 5 =
Sub Total - -
Balances with Baaks
The South Indian Bank-26322 4,316.90 -
The South Indian Bank Ltd.5.B.A/c No.26323 4,316.90 -
Sub Total 8.633.30 -
Total 8.633.80 -
SCHEDULE-2: Investment Income
Interest on Savings Bank Account 9,701.00 156.00
Total 9.701.00 156.00
SCHEDULE-3: Direct Incomne
Hostel Fees 31,91,910.,00 -
Total 31.91,910.00 -
SCHEDULE-4: Current Liabilities
Caution Deposit 5,30,000.00 -
TDS Contractors 11,750.00 -
EPF Employee Contribution 10,020.00 -
Professional Tax 1,200.00 -
Total 5.52.970.00 -
SCHEDULE-5: Branch/Divisions
BJES Central Pool 16,70,000.00 10,000.00
Total 16.70.000.00 10.000.00
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(Unit Of BANGALORE JESUIT EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

LADIES HOSTEL ACCOUNT

SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2022

Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
T T
SCHEDULE-6: Administrative Expenses
Bank Charges 1,410.46 1,522.20
AMC Lift 54,000.00 -
Audit Fees 2,360.00 -
Celebrations, Feast & Farewel 4,445.00 -
Electricity & Water Charges 90,000.00 -
EPF Employers Contribution 10,020.00 -
Internet Charges 29,547.20 -
Mess Charges 7.53.280.00 -
R & M General 2,44,590.64 -
Salaries 2,16,583.00 -
Staff Medical Insurance 12,833.00 -
Total 14.19,069.30 1.522.20
SCHEDULE-T; Current Liabilities
TDS Contractors 11,750.00 -
EPF Employee Contribution 10,020.00 -
Professional Tax 1,200.00 -
Total 22.970.00 -
SCHEDULE-8: Branch & Division
BJES Central Pool 36,70,000.00 -
Total 36.70.000.00 -
SCHEDULE-?: Closing Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash - s
Sub Total - =
Balances with Banks
The South Indian Bank-26322 63,651.50 4,316.90
The South Indian Bank Lid.S.B.A/c No.26323 2,57,524.00 4,316.90
Sub Total 3.21,175.50 2.633.80
Total 3.21,175.50 3.633.30




